## **RESOLUTION NO 2022-29**

## **RESOLUTION APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE BELMAR PLANNING BOARD**

**BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Belmar that the following persons are hereby appointed to the Belmar Planning Board:

<u>Class I Member</u> Kathleen West (Mayor's Designee)

Class II Member Louis Fierro

<u>Class III Member</u> Councilman Thomas Carvelli Mayor Mark Walsifer

Class IV Member Thomas Burke

Class IV Alternate Members Michael DeBlasio <u>Term Expiring</u> unexpired term ending 12/31/2022

<u>Term Expiring</u> unexpired term ending 12/31/2022

<u>Term Expiring</u> 12/31/2022 12/31/2022

Term Expiring 12/31/2025

<u>Term Expiring</u> unexpired term ending 12/31/2022

offered the above resolution and moved its adoption. Seconded by and adopted by the following vote on roll call:

Council Members: AYES NAYS ABSTAIN ABSENT Mayor Walsifer Mr. Brennan Mr. McCracken Mr. Carvelli Ms. Kinney

Adopted: